"From and after July 1, 1969, until such time as the Board of County Commissioners 
acts to fix the compensation of the chairman under the authority of Section 1, Chapter 
180, Session Laws of 1969, the Chairman and his successors shall be paid an annual 
salary of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00) out of the General Fund of the County in 
equal monthly installments and he shall devote his full time to performing the duties of 
his office. From and after July 1, 1969, one commissioner, to be designated by the 
Chairman, may receive an annual salary of eight thousand dollars ($8,000.00) out of the